www.hubbell-wiring.com Wiring Device-Kellems
®
F-15
Switched Disconnects and Enclosures
15.03"
(381.8)
7.27"
(184.7)
8.43"
(214.1)
15.36"
(390.1)
14.48"
(367.8)
12.37"
(314.2)
3.60"
(91.4)
7.19"
(182.6)
9.31"
(236.5)
10.18"
(258.6)
11.46"
(291.6)
Dimensions
HBLRFT2
FDS30
MICPK30
UL Listed, CSA Certified
TYPE 4, 4X and
12 Enclosure RatingIP66
SUITABILITY
30 and 60 Amp Fused Disconnect Switches
Description Catalog Number
30A Circuit-Lock fused disconnect switch. FDS30*
60A Circuit-Lock fused disconnect switch. FDS60*
Note: *Class “J” fuses not included.
Auxiliary Contacts
Description
Black Style Switch
Catalog Number
Gray Style Switch
Catalog Number
Auxiliary contact, normally open, A600 pilot duty, break before break. ACFSNO HBLACFSNO
Auxiliary contact, normally closed, A600 pilot duty, break before break. ACFSNC HBLACFSNC
Note: Auxiliary contacts are specific to the style switch noted and are NOT interchangeble.
Replacement Switches
Description
Gray Style Switch
Catalog Number
For 30A fused switches. HBL30MIFRS
For 60A fused switches. Gray Style switch will retro fit Black Style switch. HBL60MIFRS
Watertight Closure Plug Kits
Description Catalog Number
For 30A Circuit-Lock® unfused and fused Pin and Sleeve mechanical interlocks. MICPK30
For 60 and 100A Circuit-Lock® unfused and fused Pin and Sleeve mechanical interlocks. MICPK60
Replacement Mounting Feet
Description Catalog Number
Replacement mounting feet and screws for 30 and 60A fused mechanical interlocks. HBLRFT2∆
Note: 30A Units supplied with two 1 in. NPT raintight conduit fittings.
60A Units supplied with two 1¼ in. NPT raintight conduit fittings.
∆ Package of 10 feet and 10 screws.
HBL30MIFRSHBLACFSNO
Gray Style Switch
ACFSNO
Black Style Switch
Dimensions in Inches (mm)